River Teise area from Lamberhurst to Goudhurst

Warning no longer in force

This Flood Alert has been removed. River levels have now fallen below the level expected to cause flooding. There is no longer a threat of flooding, however standing water and debris may still remain. Further showers are forecast over the next 24 hours, however no impacts are expected at this time We continue to monitor the situation.

This information last updated 1:34pm, Thursday 14th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

River Teise area from Lamberhurst to Goudhurst, including the River Bewl and tributaries of the River Teise

Region: South East

Counties covered: East Sussex, Kent

Watercourses covered: Teise

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Teise area from Lamberhurst to Goudhurst.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Teise in Lamberhurst and Goudhurst
Riverside properties on the Teise in Lamberhurst and Goudhurst

No current or recent warnings.

River Teise and Lesser Teise between Horsmonden and Claygate
River Teise and Lesser Teise between Horsmonden and Claygate, including Sheephurst Lane and Maidstone Road

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.